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Saturday Evening September 4, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News News Jeopardy! Wheel 8:46 Films (2021) 48 Hours ’ (HD) 48 Hours ’ (HD)

 6 16 16 KMTR MyDest. NBC 16 Big Bang Big Bang Tokyo Paralympics America’s Got Talent “Quarterfinals 3”

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Ken Burns: Hemingway ’ (CC) All Creatures Great What the Durrells Did Next

 9 9 9 KEZI College Football Georgia at Clemson. (N) College Football Ent. Tonight FamFeud FamFeud

 13 34 34 KLSR (5:30) College Football LSU at UCLA. (N) ’ (Live) (HD) (CC) Game Greatest News World’s

 10 307 239 WGN-A Banfield (CC) Banfield (CC) NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime Elementary “Pilot”

 11 23 23 KEVU Access Hollywood Major Crimes (CC) Castle “Ghosts” Dog Challenge Dog Challenge

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Fam. Guy Central Rescue Nightwatch ’ (CC) Bloodline Detectives Gold Ninja

 24 252 108 LIFE The Cheerleader Escort (2019) (CC) Cheer for Your Life (2021) Grace Patterson. Wrong Cheer

 26 248 136 FX (5:00) ››› Spider-Man: Far From Home ’ ›› Thor: The Dark World (2013) Chris Hemsworth. ’ Spider

 27 206 140 ESPN College Football Scores College Football BYU at Arizona. (N) (Live) SportCtr

 28 209 143 ESPN2 (4:00) Primetime at the U.S. Open (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N) SportCtr Scores

 29 304 106 TVLAND Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two and a Half Men Two Men Two Men Two Men

 30 276 197 NGEO A Smuggler A Smuggler Locked Up Abroad A Smuggler A Smuggler

 31 360 205 FNC Justice With Jeanine Unfiltered with Watters’ World Justice With Jeanine Unfiltered with

 32 356 209 MSNBC Week-Johnson American Voices Week-Johnson Week-Johnson Dateline ’ (CC)

 34 291 172 DSNY Hotel 3 (6:45) Madagascar 3: Europe’s Most Wanted Big City Big City Big City Big City Big City

 36 249 107 COM (5:30) ››› The Other Guys (2010) Premiere. ››› Anchorman: The Legend of Ron Burgundy (2004) Other Guy

 37 245 138 TNT (5:15) ›› Bad Boys II (2003), Will Smith (CC) ››› Black Panther (2018, Action) Chadwick Boseman. (CC) (DVS)

 38 247 139 WTBS (5:45) ›› Resident Evil: The Final Chapter ››› Ready Player One (2018) Tye Sheridan. (CC) (DVS)

 40 244 122 SYFY (6:05) › Law Abiding Citizen (2009) Jamie Foxx. (CC) ›› Jack Ryan: Shadow Recruit (2014) Chris Pine.

 41 273 129 BRAVO (5:49) ››› Bridesmaids (2011) Kristen Wiig, Maya Rudolph. (CC) (8:54) ››› Bridesmaids (2011) Kristen Wiig.

 42 229 112 HGTV Vacation House Vacation House Vacation House Design Star Love It or List It

 44 242 105 USA Chicago P.D. ’ Chicago P.D. ’ Chicago P.D. ’ Chicago P.D. ’ Chicago P.D. ’

 46 280 183 TLC Say Yes, Dress Say Yes, Dress Say Yes, Dress 90 Day: Single Life 90 Day: Single Life

 48 256 132 TCM (5:00) ››› Les Girls (7:15) ››› The Joker Is Wild (1957) Frank Sinatra. (CC) ›› Cloudburst (1951, Mystery)

 49 278 182 TDC Expedition Unknown Expedition Unknown Expedition Unknown: Unearthed ’ (CC) Expedition Unknown

 50 282 184 ANPL The Zoo ’ The Zoo: San Diego The Zoo: San Diego The Zoo: San Diego Buddies Buddies

 51 265 118 A&E (5:30) ›› Fast & Furious (2009) Vin Diesel. ›› Fast Five (2011, Action) Vin Diesel, Paul Walker. ’ (CC)

 52 258 384 FXM ›› Despicable Me 3 (7:15) ›› Smurfs: The Lost Village (2017) (9:05) ›› Peter Rabbit (2018) (CC)

 55 269 120 HIST Pawn Stars ’ Pawn Stars ’ Pawn Stars ’ Pawn Stars “Rick vs. the Globe of Death”

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Money Court (CC)

 61 254 131 AMC Lethal ››› Lethal Weapon 2 (1989, Action) Mel Gibson. (CC) ››› Lethal Weapon 3 (1992) Mel Gibson.

 62 277 196 TRAV Terrifying Places Terrifying Places Terrifying Places Destination Fear (N) The Dead Files (N)

 66 231 110 FOOD Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners

 72 202 200 CNN History of the Sit History of the Sit History of the Sit History of the Sit History of the Sit

 87 312 185 HALL Daytime Drama Hearts Down Under (2020) Cindy Busby. Journey of My Heart (2021) Rhiannon Fish.

 89 220 159 NBCSN 2020 Tokyo Paralympics Wheelchair Basketball, Sitting Volleyball. (N) (Live)

Sunday Evening September 5, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Attkisson 60 Minutes (N) (CC) Big Brother (N) ››› The School of Rock (2003) Jack Black.

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 Tokyo Paralympics America’s Got Talent “Semi-Finals 1”

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Rick Steves Europe Awaits ’ (CC) The Carpenters: Close to You Ken Burns: The National Parks

 9 9 9 KEZI College Football Conners KEZI 9 News FamFeud Entertainers

 13 34 34 KLSR Boxing The- Burgers Wipeout ’ (CC) Matter Greta News World’s

 10 307 239 WGN-A Banfield (CC) Banfield (CC) NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime Elementary ’ (CC)

 11 23 23 KEVU TMZ (N) ’ (CC) Major Crimes Castle ’ ›› Annie (1982, Children’s) Aileen Quinn.

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Fam. Guy Nightwatch ’ (CC) DC’s Legends Welling Welling Gold Ninja

 24 252 108 LIFE Cheer for Your Life (2021) Grace Patterson. Webcam Cheerleaders (2021) Joelle Farrow. Death of

 26 248 136 FX (5:30) ›› Thor: The Dark World (2013) ’ ›› Venom (2018) Tom Hardy. ’ (CC) ›› Venom (2018) ’

 27 206 140 ESPN MLB Baseball SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N) (Live) (CC) SportsCenter (CC)

 28 209 143 ESPN2 (4:00) Primetime at the U.S. Open (N) (Live) World of X Games World of X Games Boxing

 29 304 106 TVLAND Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two and a Half Men Two Men Two Men Two Men

 30 276 197 NGEO Wicked Tuna Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Wicked Tuna Tuna Life Be

 31 360 205 FNC The Next Revolution Sunday Night Life, Liberty & Levin The Next Revolution Sunday Night

 32 356 209 MSNBC Week-Johnson American Voices Mehdi Hasan Week-Johnson Dateline ’ (CC)

 34 291 172 DSNY Madagascar 3 Disney’s Magi Disney’s Magi Disney’s Magi Disney’s Magi

 36 249 107 COM Anchorman: The Legend of Ron Burgundy ›› Step Brothers (2008, Comedy) Will Ferrell. (CC) We Millers

 37 245 138 TNT Panther ›› Captain Marvel (2019) Brie Larson. (CC) (DVS) Animal Kingdom (N) Animal Kingdom

 38 247 139 WTBS ›› National Security Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Love Life Bruce

 40 244 122 SYFY (5:00) ›› The Magnificent Seven (2016) (CC) ››› Tombstone (1993) Kurt Russell, Val Kilmer. Premiere.

 41 273 129 BRAVO Below Deck Housewives Housewives Teyana Housewives Real

 42 229 112 HGTV Home Town (CC) Home Town (CC) Renovation, Inc Hawaii Hawaii Beach Beach

 44 242 105 USA Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU

 46 280 183 TLC 90 Day Fiancé: The Other Way ’ 90 Day Fiancé: The Other Way (N) ’ Love-Mama’s Boy

 48 256 132 TCM Body-Soul Paul Robeson: Tribute ››› The Emperor Jones (1933) Among (9:40) I Do! (1921) Weaken

 49 278 182 TDC Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Two fans attempt a 14-day challenge. (N) ’

 50 282 184 ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law

 51 265 118 A&E The First 48 ’ The First 48 ’ The First 48 ’ The First 48 ’ Kids Behind Bars

 52 258 384 FXM (5:50) ››› Sing (2016, Children’s) (CC) (8:05) ›› Little (2019) Regina Hall, Issa Rae. (CC) ›› Little

 55 269 120 HIST Brothers (6:19) Band of Brothers ’ Band of Brothers ’ (CC) Band of Brothers ’ Brothers

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’

 61 254 131 AMC Live Free (6:40) The Walking Dead ’ The Walking Dead The Walking Dead (10:02) Talking Dead

 62 277 196 TRAV Aliens in Alaska ’ Osbournes- Bel. Osbournes- Bel. Osbournes- Bel. Osbournes- Bel.

 66 231 110 FOOD Beat Flay Beat Flay Beat Flay Beat Flay Buddy vs. Duff “Monster Matchup” (N) Battle of the

 72 202 200 CNN (5:00) 9/11 (CC) CNN Special Report 9/11 Revisiting the documentary 9/11. CNN Newsroom Live

 87 312 185 HALL Journey of My Heart (2021) Rhiannon Fish. Chesapeake Shores Wedding Every Weekend (2020) (CC) (DVS)

 89 220 159 NBCSN NASCAR Cup Series NASCAR Monster Jam (CC) Monster Jam (CC) Mecum 2021 España

Tuesday Evening September 7, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Inside Jeopardy! Wheel FBI “Walk the Line” FBI “Leverage” FBI: Most Wanted

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 Big Bang Big Bang America’s Got Talent “Semi-Finals 2” (10:02) College Bowl

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB House BBC PBS NewsHour (N) Native America Frontline “America After 9/11” (N) (CC)

 9 9 9 KEZI News News Road to Recovery Bachelor in Paradise (N) ’ (HD) The Ultimate Surfer

 13 34 34 KLSR Hot Hot News at Jdg Judy LEGO Masters (N) Fantasy Island (N) News Seinfeld

 10 307 239 WGN-A NewsNation Prime Banfield (N) (CC) The Donlon Report On Balance NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU The 700 Club ’ Drew Barrymore Chicago P.D. ’ Chicago P.D. ’ TMZ (N) Holly

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Burgers Fam. Guy Fam. Guy DC’s Stargirl (N) ’ Supergirl (N) ’ Gold Gold

 24 252 108 LIFE Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC)

 26 248 136 FX (5:00) ››› Baby Driver (2017) ’ ››› Guardians of the Galaxy (2014) Chris Pratt. ’ Impeachment

 27 206 140 ESPN (4:00) Primetime at the U.S. Open (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N)

 28 209 143 ESPN2 NFL’s Greatest NFL’s Greatest Boxing Oscar Prefight Around Pardon

 29 304 106 TVLAND Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond

 30 276 197 NGEO Life Below Zero (N) Life Below Zero (CC) Life Below Zero A Smuggler Smuggler

 31 360 205 FNC Hannity (N) (Live) The Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! (N) (CC) Fox News at Night Tucker Carlson

 32 356 209 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

 34 291 172 DSNY Radio Almost Big City Big City Big City Big City Sydney Almost Big City Big City

 36 249 107 COM To Be Announced Office Office Office Office

 37 245 138 TNT ›› Life of the Party (2018) (CC) (DVS) ››› Crazy Rich Asians (2018) Constance Wu. Feel

 38 247 139 WTBS Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Miracle

 40 244 122 SYFY Child Play ›› Godzilla (2014) Aaron Taylor-Johnson. (CC) ›› I, Robot (2004) Will Smith. (CC) (DVS)

 41 273 129 BRAVO Below Deck Below Deck Housewives/NYC Housewives/NYC Vanderpump Rules

 42 229 112 HGTV Good Bones (CC) Good Bones (CC) Good Bones (N) Good Bones (N) Hunt Intl Hunt Intl

 44 242 105 USA (5:00) ››› Enemy of the State (1998) WWE NXT (N Same-day Tape) ’ (CC) Enemy of the State

 46 280 183 TLC Welcome Welcome Fat Fabulous Fat Fabulous Welcome

 48 256 132 TCM (5:00) ›› Annie (CC) (7:15) ›› Curly Top (1935) (CC) (8:45) ›››› Oliver! (1968, Musical) Ron Moody. (CC)

 49 278 182 TDC Deadliest Catch ’ Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch (N) Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch ’

 50 282 184 ANPL The Zoo ’ The Zoo ’ North Woods Law: Wildside (N) ’ North Woods Law

 51 265 118 A&E (5:00) ›› Fast Five (2011) Vin Diesel. ’ ›› Fast & Furious (2009, Action) Vin Diesel. ’ (CC) Fast Five

 52 258 384 FXM ›› Glass ›› Escape Room (2019) Taylor Russell. (8:25) ›› Escape Room (2019, Horror) (CC) ›› Life

 55 269 120 HIST History’s Greatest Mysteries ’ (CC) History’s Greatest Mysteries (N) (CC) Cities of/Underworld

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ The Profit (N) (CC) The Profit (CC) Shepard Smith The Profit (CC)

 61 254 131 AMC (5:30) ››› Back to the Future (1985) (CC) ›››› Goodfellas (1990) Robert De Niro, Ray Liotta. (CC)

 62 277 196 TRAV The Dead Files The Dead Files The Dead Files “Looking for Prey” (N) Haunted Hospitals

 66 231 110 FOOD Chopped (CC) Chopped (CC) Chopped (CC) Chopped (N) (CC) Money Hungry (N)

 72 202 200 CNN Cuomo Prime Time Don Lemon Tonight Don Lemon Tonight Anderson Cooper Cuomo Prime Time

 87 312 185 HALL A Taste of Summer (2019) Eric Winter. My One & Only (2019) Pascale Hutton. Golden Golden

 89 220 159 NBCSN Carcass Carcass Monster Jam (CC) Caffeine Caffeine Carcass Carcass Monster Jam (CC)

Sunday Morning September 5, 2021
 F DT D 8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Nation Bull Riding Cornhole (Taped) NFL Films (CC)

 6 16 16 KMTR Meet the Press (N) 2021 Solheim Cup Day 2. (N) 2021 TOUR Championship Final Round. (N) (CC)

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Dinosaur Arthur Nature ’ (CC) (DVS) Willamette Valley Splendor Rick Liza

 9 9 9 KEZI KEZI 9 News AM This Week Ocean Rescue Hearts of Free Ent. WNBA Basketball

 13 34 34 KLSR Fox News Sunday WSL Finals Preview NHRA Drag Racing Dodge//SRT U.S. Nationals. (N) (CC)

 10 307 239 WGN-A Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man

 11 23 23 KEVU In Search Snowden Crossfire Ministries Spirit Life 2.0 Ocean Heartland Rollin’  TV Whacked

 12 - 17 CW World In Touch David Mass P. Stone New PiYo ROH Wrestling

 24 252 108 LIFE Amazing Jeremiah J. Osteen Paid Prg. The Cheerleader Murders (2016) (CC) Cheerleader

 26 248 136 FX Mike Mike ››› Logan (2017, Action) Hugh Jackman, Patrick Stewart. ’ (CC) Spider-Man

 27 206 140 ESPN 2021 U.S. Open Tennis Round of 16. (N) (Live)

 28 209 143 ESPN2 SportsCenter (N) FIFA World Cup 2022 Qualifying England vs Andorra. True College Football

 29 304 106 TVLAND Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden The Golden Girls ’ Golden Golden Golden

 30 276 197 NGEO Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero

 31 360 205 FNC MediaBuzz (N) (Live) Fox News Live (N) Fox News Live (N) Fox News Sunday Maria Bartiromo

 32 356 209 MSNBC The Sunday Show Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Yasmin Vossoughian

 34 291 172 DSNY Big City Big City Big City Big City Ladybug Ladybug Almost Almost Almost Almost

 36 249 107 COM Parks Parks Office (9:45) The Office ’ Office Office Office Office We Millers

 37 245 138 TNT NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans ›› Bad Boys (1995) Martin Lawrence. (CC)

 38 247 139 WTBS George George Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld The Cube The Cube

 40 244 122 SYFY Twi. Zone Twi. Zone Twi. Zone › Law Abiding Citizen (2009) Jamie Foxx. (CC) Jack Ryan: Shd

 41 273 129 BRAVO Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck

 42 229 112 HGTV Unsellable Houses Unsellable Houses Unsellable Houses Unsellable Houses Unsellable Houses

 44 242 105 USA In Touch J. Osteen Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU

 46 280 183 TLC Say Yes, Dress Say Yes, Dress Say Yes, Dress Say Yes, Dress Say Yes, Dress

 48 256 132 TCM Cloud (8:45) ››› The Women (1939) Norma Shearer. (11:15) ››› To Be or Not to Be (1942) (CC)

 49 278 182 TDC It’s How Destroy Deadliest Catch ’ Deadliest Catch Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid

 50 282 184 ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law

 51 265 118 A&E Hoarders ’ (CC) Hoarders ’ (CC) Hoarders ’ (CC) Dirty Rotten Dirty Rotten

 52 258 384 FXM Batman (8:35) ›› The Sandlot (1993) Thomas Guiry. (10:20) ››› The Book of Life The Peanuts Movie

 55 269 120 HIST Hiroshima: 75 Years Later ’ Band of Brothers “Currahee” (11:15) Band of Brothers ’ Brothers

 57 355 208 CNBC The Profit (CC) The Profit (CC) The Profit (CC) The Profit (CC) Shark Tank ’

 61 254 131 AMC (7:12) ››› Die Hard (1988) Bruce Willis. (10:11) ››› Die Hard 2 (1990) (SAP) Bruce Willis. (CC) Die Hard

 62 277 196 TRAV Fast Foods Gone Global (N) (CC) Fast Foods Gone Global (N) (CC) Aliens in Alaska ’

 66 231 110 FOOD Valerie’s Valerie’s Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer Girl-Farm Valerie’s Delicious Delicious

 72 202 200 CNN Reliable Source State-Union Fareed Zakaria GPS CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

 87 312 185 HALL Reba Reba Reba ’ Reba ’ Fit for a Prince (2021) Natalie Hall. Surprised by Love

 89 220 159 NBCSN Premier Lacrosse League Playoffs: Teams TBA. (N) (Live) (CC) Mecum

Monday Evening September 6, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Inside Jeopardy! Wheel Neighbor Bob NCIS “Sangre” NCIS: Los Angeles

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 Big Bang Big Bang American Ninja Warrior “National Finals 2” The Wall (N) (CC)

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB This Old BBC PBS NewsHour (N) Build a Better Memory Through Science Mindfulness Goes

 9 9 9 KEZI News News FamFeud ET Bachelor in Paradise (N) ’ (HD) The Ultimate Surfer

 13 34 34 KLSR Hot Hot News at Jdg Judy Hell’s Kitchen (N) ’ (HD) (CC) (DVS) News Seinfeld

 10 307 239 WGN-A NewsNation Prime Banfield (N) (CC) The Donlon Report On Balance NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU The 700 Club ’ Drew Barrymore Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU TMZ (N) Holly

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Burgers Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Roswell, NM Republic-Sarah Gold Gold

 24 252 108 LIFE (5:30) Harry & Meghan: Becoming Royal (CC) Harry & Meghan: Escaping the Palace (2021) American Royal

 26 248 136 FX ››› Kung Fu Panda 3 (2016) ’ (CC) ›› The Secret Life of Pets 2 (2019) ’ (CC) Life of Pets 2

 27 206 140 ESPN College Football Louisville at Ole Miss. (N) SportsCenter SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N)

 28 209 143 ESPN2 (4:00) Primetime at the U.S. Open (N) (Live) E60 Boxing MLB Baseball

 29 304 106 TVLAND M*A*S*H M*A*S*H M*A*S*H M*A*S*H Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond

 30 276 197 NGEO (5:00) Life Below Zero (N) (CC) (7:31) Life Below Zero (CC) Life Below Zero (10:01) Narco Wars

 31 360 205 FNC Hannity (N) (Live) The Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! (N) (CC) Fox News at Night Tucker Carlson

 32 356 209 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

 34 291 172 DSNY Disney’s Magi Disney’s Magi Disney’s Magi Disney’s Magi Big City Big City

 36 249 107 COM Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office

 37 245 138 TNT (4:45) Captain Marvel (7:15) ››› Thor: Ragnarok (2017) Chris Hemsworth. (CC) (DVS) Titans (N) ’

 38 247 139 WTBS Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy American American

 40 244 122 SYFY ›› Child’s Play 2 (1990) Alex Vincent. (CC) ›› Child’s Play (1988) Catherine Hicks. (CC) ›› Child’s Play 2

 41 273 129 BRAVO Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck Summer House (N)

 42 229 112 HGTV Love It or List It Love It or List It Help-Wrecked Help-Wrecked Cheap Cheap 

 44 242 105 USA Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU WWE Monday Night RAW (N Same-day Tape) ’ (CC)

 46 280 183 TLC Darcey & Stacey ’ Darcey & Stacey ’ Darcey & Stacey (N) 90 Day: Single Life 90 Day: Single Life

 48 256 132 TCM Cinema Paradiso (7:15) ›››› The Good, the Bad and the Ugly: Restored Version (1967) (CC) Battle

 49 278 182 TDC Street-Memphis Street-Memphis Street-Memphis Getaway Driver (N) Monster Garage (N)

 50 282 184 ANPL Finding Bigfoot Finding Bigfoot Finding Bigfoot Finding Bigfoot: The Search Continues (N)

 51 265 118 A&E Hoarders ’ (CC) Hoarders ’ (CC) Hoarders: Coming Clean “Flora” (N) (CC) (10:01) Hoarders ’

 52 258 384 FXM (4:35) ››› The Revenant (2015) (7:45) ››› The Revenant (2015) Leonardo DiCaprio, Tom Hardy. (CC)

 55 269 120 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Super Heists (N) Super Heists (CC) Super Heists (CC) Super Heists (CC)

 61 254 131 AMC (5:00) Back to the Future Part II ››› Back to the Future (1985) Michael J. Fox. (CC) Creepshow (N)

 62 277 196 TRAV Paranormal Ca. Paranormal Ca. Paranormal Ca. Alien Encounters Declassified (N) (CC)

 66 231 110 FOOD Diners, Drive Diners, Drive Diners, Drive Ben & Jerry’s Clash Beat Flay Beat Flay

 72 202 200 CNN LFG (2021) Megan Rapinoe. Premiere. (CC) Don Lemon Tonight E. B. OutFront Anderson Cooper

 87 312 185 HALL The Baker’s Son Her Pen Pal (2021) Mallory Jansen. High Flying Romance (2021, Romance) (CC)

 89 220 159 NBCSN Poker Central Poker Central Poker Central Poker Central Poker Central

Wednesday Evening September 8, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Inside Jeopardy! Wheel Big Brother (N) House Calls 48 Hours ’ (HD)

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 Big Bang Big Bang America’s/Talent Family Game Fight! Chicago P.D.

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Journeys BBC PBS NewsHour (N) Future of Work NOVA ’ (HD) Future of Work (N)

 9 9 9 KEZI News News FamFeud ET Press Your Luck (N) Women of 9/11: A Special Edition of 20/20

 13 34 34 KLSR Hot Hot News at Jdg Judy MasterChef (N) ’ (HD) (CC) News Seinfeld

 10 307 239 WGN-A NewsNation Prime Banfield (N) (CC) The Donlon Report On Balance NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU The 700 Club ’ Drew Barrymore Dateline ’ (CC) Dateline ’ (CC) TMZ (N) Holly

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Burgers Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Riverdale (N) ’ In the Dark (N) ’ Gold Gold

 24 252 108 LIFE Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Married at First Sight (N) (CC) Married-Sight

 26 248 136 FX (5:00) Guardians of the Galaxy ’ ››› Deadpool 2 (2018, Action) Ryan Reynolds. ’ (CC) Amer. Horror

 27 206 140 ESPN (4:00) Primetime at the U.S. Open (N) (Live) SportsCenter SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N)

 28 209 143 ESPN2 E60 NFL Live (CC) To Be Announced UFC Unleashed ’ Around Pardon

 29 304 106 TVLAND Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Younger King

 30 276 197 NGEO Locked Up Abroad (N) ’ (CC) Locked Up Abroad Locked Up Abroad Locked Up Abroad

 31 360 205 FNC Hannity (N) (Live) The Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! (N) (CC) Fox News at Night Tucker Carlson

 32 356 209 MSNBC Rachel Maddow Memory Box: Echoes Of 9/11 Premiere. (CC) Rachel Maddow The Last Word

 34 291 172 DSNY Sydney Almost Big City Big City Big City Big City Sydney Almost Big City Big City

 36 249 107 COM South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk Nora South Pk

 37 245 138 TNT (5:30) ››› Creed II (2018) (CC) (DVS) All Elite Wrestling: Dynamite (CC) ››› Creed II (2018)

 38 247 139 WTBS Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Full

 40 244 122 SYFY X-Men ›› I, Robot (2004) Will Smith. (CC) (DVS) ›› xXx: Return of Xander Cage (2017)

 41 273 129 BRAVO Below Deck (CC) Real Housewives Real Housewives Watch Real Housewives Potomac

 42 229 112 HGTV Home Town Home Town (CC) Curb Appeal Xtreme 40 Year 40 Year Hunters Hunt Intl

 44 242 105 USA Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU

 46 280 183 TLC Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper Feet-Killing Me

 48 256 132 TCM (5:00) The Graduate American Masters ›››› Who’s Afraid of Virginia Woolf? (1966) (CC) Gilda Live

 49 278 182 TDC Expedition Unknown Expedition Unknown Expedition Unknown Josh Gates Tonight Lost Relics of

 50 282 184 ANPL Lone Star Law ’ Lone Star Law ’ Lone Star Law: Uncuffed “Gator Season” Law: Uncuff

 51 265 118 A&E Court Court Court Court Court Court Court Court Neighbor. Neighbor.

 52 258 384 FXM Mamma Mia! ›› Mamma Mia! Here We Go Again (2018) (CC) Three Billboards Outside

 55 269 120 HIST Cnt. Cars Cnt. Cars Counting Cars ’ Cnt. Cars Cnt. Cars (9:02) Counting Cars Counting Cars ’

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Money Court (N) Shark Tank ’ Shepard Smith Money Court (CC)

 61 254 131 AMC (5:00) ›››› Goodfellas (1990) (CC) ››› Gran Torino (2008) (SAP) Clint Eastwood. (CC) Open Rng

 62 277 196 TRAV Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures “Dark Days of the Past” Ghost Adventures

 66 231 110 FOOD Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games

 72 202 200 CNN Cuomo Prime Time Don Lemon Tonight Don Lemon Tonight Anderson Cooper Cuomo Prime Time

 87 312 185 HALL Just My Type (2020) Bethany Joy Lenz. Falling for Look Lodge (2020) Clark Backo. Golden Golden

 89 220 159 NBCSN (4:00) Mecum Auto Auctions Mecum Auto Auctions “Monterey” Car auction from Monterey, Calif. (CC)

Sunday Afternoon September 5, 2021
 F DT D 1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30
 4 13 13 KVAL NWSL Soccer: Dash at Pride Do It All Traveler Paid Prg. Silver Edition News

 6 16 16 KMTR 2021 TOUR Championship Final Round. (N) Wild Am. MyDest. NCIS ’ (HD) Paid Prg. Attkisson

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB (12:30) Liza With a Z American Masters ’ WICKED in Concert ’ (HD) (CC) Weekend

 9 9 9 KEZI WNBA Basketball Sports Outback oh baby! ABC News College Football

 13 34 34 KLSR ›› Annie (1982) Aileen Quinn, Albert Finney. Greatest Game Bensin Boxing

 10 307 239 WGN-A Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU Frontier Outdoor Mom ’ Paid Prg. Broke Mod Fam Last Man Paid Prg. King Funny 

 12 - 17 CW Seinfeld Paid Prg. ››› Like Crazy (2011) Anton Yelchin. (CC) black-ish black-ish Central Central

 24 252 108 LIFE Cheerleader The Secret Lives of Cheerleaders (2019) (CC) Cheer Camp Killer (2020) Mariah Robinson.

 26 248 136 FX Spider-Man: Into the Spider-Verse ››› Spider-Man: Far From Home (2019) Tom Holland. ’ (CC) Thor Dark

 27 206 140 ESPN 2021 U.S. Open Tennis Round of 16. (N) (Live) MLB Baseball: Dodgers at Giants

 28 209 143 ESPN2 College Football Baseball Tonight Primetime at the U.S. Open (N) (Live)

 29 304 106 TVLAND Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men

 30 276 197 NGEO Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna

 31 360 205 FNC Fox News Live (N) Sunday Show Fox Report Sunday Night Life, Liberty & Levin

 32 356 209 MSNBC Yasmin Vossoughian PoliticsNation (N) American Voices American Voices Mehdi Hasan

 34 291 172 DSNY Almost Almost Almost Almost Big City Big City Big City Big City Big City Mada

 36 249 107 COM (12:30) ›› We’re the Millers (2013) (CC) ›› Step Brothers (2008, Comedy) Will Ferrell. (CC) Anchor

 37 245 138 TNT (1:15) ›› Bad Boys II (2003) Martin Lawrence. (CC) (3:45) ››› Black Panther (2018) Chadwick Boseman.

 38 247 139 WTBS MLB Baseball (Taped) (CC) Seinfeld Seinfeld ›› National Security

 40 244 122 SYFY ›› Jack Ryan: Shadow Recruit (2:25) ›› Cowboys & Aliens (2011) Daniel Craig. (CC) Magnificent Seven

 41 273 129 BRAVO Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck

 42 229 112 HGTV Home Town (CC) Home Town (CC) Home Town (CC) Home Town (CC) Home Town

 44 242 105 USA Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU

 46 280 183 TLC Say Yes, Dress Welcome Welcome Welcome Love-Mama’s Boy

 48 256 132 TCM ››› Sunday in New York (1963) (CC) ›››› Singin’ in the Rain (1952) Gene Kelly. ›› Body and Soul

 49 278 182 TDC Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid

 50 282 184 ANPL North Woods Law “Running Out of Time” North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law

 51 265 118 A&E Cold Case Files ’ Cold Case Files ’ Cold Case Files ’ The First 48 ’ The First 48 ’

 52 258 384 FXM Peanuts (1:45) ›› Smurfs: The Lost Village (2017) (3:35) ››› Sing (2016), Reese Witherspoon (CC)

 55 269 120 HIST Band of Brothers ’ (2:03) Band of Brothers ’ Band of Brothers “Crossroads” Band of Brothers ’

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’

 61 254 131 AMC (12:41) ››› Die Hard With a Vengeance (1995) (SAP) (3:40) ››› Live Free or Die Hard (2007) Bruce Willis.

 62 277 196 TRAV Aliens in Alaska ’ Aliens in Alaska ’ Aliens in Alaska ’ Aliens in Alaska ’ Aliens in Alaska ’

 66 231 110 FOOD The Kitchen (CC) Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Beat Flay Beat Flay Beat Flay Beat Flay

 72 202 200 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom 9/11 (CC)

 87 312 185 HALL Surprised by Love Bridal Wave (2015, Drama) Arielle Kebbel. Summer Villa (2016) Hilarie Burton.

 89 220 159 NBCSN NASCAR Lady NASCAR NASCAR NASCAR Cup Series Cook Out Southern 500. (N) (Live) (CC)

Saturday Afternoon September 4, 2021
 F DT D 1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30
 4 13 13 KVAL BIG3 Basketball Paid Prg. Traveler Silver Edition NCIS: New Orleans

 6 16 16 KMTR (11:30) 2021 TOUR Championship Third Round. (N) (CC) NCIS (CC) (DVS) No Limits Wild Am.

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Country Music: Live It’s What’s Happening Baby (My Music) Sam Cooke: Legend ’ (CC) Weekend

 9 9 9 KEZI (12:30) College Football Alabama at Miami. (N) (CC) Football Football College Football

 13 34 34 KLSR Extra College Football Louisiana at Texas. (N) ’ (Live) (HD) (CC) Extra Football

 10 307 239 WGN-A Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU The Mu Immortals Mom ’ Mike Broke Mod Fam Last Man Paid Prg. King Funny 

 12 - 17 CW Made Paid Prg. ››› Nothing in Common (1986) Tom Hanks. (CC) Seinfeld Ninja Warrior

 24 252 108 LIFE Cheer Squad Secrets Fab Five: The Texas Cheerleader Scandal The Pom Pom Murders (2020) (CC)

 26 248 136 FX (12:00) ›› X-Men: Dark Phoenix ››› Deadpool 2 (2018, Action) Ryan Reynolds. ’ (CC) Spider-Man: Far Home

 27 206 140 ESPN (12:30) College Football West Virginia at Maryland. (N) Scores College Football Texas Tech at Houston.

 28 209 143 ESPN2 2021 U.S. Open Tennis Third Round. (N) (Live) Primetime at the U.S. Open (N) (Live)

 29 304 106 TVLAND Rose. Rose. (2:15) Roseanne ’ Rose. Rose. Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men

 30 276 197 NGEO 9/11: One Day 9/11: One Day 9/11: One Day A Smuggler A Smuggler

 31 360 205 FNC Fox News Live (N) Saturday Show Fox Report Life, Liberty & Levin Watters’ World (N)

 32 356 209 MSNBC Yasmin Vossoughian PoliticsNation (N) American Voices American Voices Week-Johnson

 34 291 172 DSNY Almost Almost Almost Ladybug Ladybug Ladybug Big City Big City Hotel Transylvania 3

 36 249 107 COM Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Other Guy

 37 245 138 TNT ›› Get Hard (2015) Will Ferrell. (CC) (DVS) ›› Bad Boys (1995) Martin Lawrence. (CC) (5:15) ›› Bad Boys II

 38 247 139 WTBS Resident Evil ›› Resident Evil: Extinction (CC) (3:45) › Resident Evil: Afterlife (2010, Horror) Resident

 40 244 122 SYFY (1:05) ›› Conan the Barbarian (2011) Jason Momoa. (3:35) ›› Criminal (2016) Kevin Costner. Premiere.

 41 273 129 BRAVO (1:03) ›› Monster-in-Law (2005) Jennifer Lopez. (3:22) ›› The Wedding Planner (2001) Jennifer Lopez.

 42 229 112 HGTV Vacation House Vacation House Vacation House Vacation House Vacation House

 44 242 105 USA Chicago P.D. ’ Chicago P.D. ’ Chicago P.D. ’ Chicago P.D. ’ Chicago P.D. ’

 46 280 183 TLC Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper

 48 256 132 TCM ›››› Lawrence of Arabia: Director’s Cut (1962) Peter O’Toole, Alec Guinness. (CC) ››› Les Girls (1957)

 49 278 182 TDC Expedition Unknown Expedition Unknown Expedition Unknown Expedition Unknown Expedition Unknown

 50 282 184 ANPL The Zoo ’ The Zoo ’ The Zoo ’ The Zoo ’ The Zoo ’

 51 265 118 A&E Court Court Court Court ›› The Fast and the Furious: Tokyo Drift (2006) ’ (CC) Fast Furi

 52 258 384 FXM (12:00) Peter Rabbit (1:50) ››› The Peanuts Movie (3:35) ›› Despicable Me 3 (2017) (CC) Despica

 55 269 120 HIST Pawn Pawn Pawn Pawn Pawn Pawn Pawn Stars ’ Pawn Stars ’

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’

 61 254 131 AMC ›› Red ›› Red 2 (2013, Action) (SAP) Bruce Willis. (CC) ››› Lethal Weapon (1987) Mel Gibson. (CC)

 62 277 196 TRAV Paranormal Ca. Paranormal Ca. Paranormal Ca. Paranormal Ca. Terrifying Places

 66 231 110 FOOD Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games

 72 202 200 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom History of the Sit

 87 312 185 HALL My Favorite Wedding (2017) (CC) (DVS) Right in Front of Me (2021) Janel Parrish. Daytime Drama

 89 220 159 NBCSN NASCAR Xfinity NASCAR Horse Race Motorcycle Race
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